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TABLE J7.—Summary of School Commissioners' Accounts for the Year 1908.

TABLE J8.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools.

TABLE J9.—List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Table K1.—District High Schools: Staffs, Salaries, etc., in Secondary Departments, 1908.
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Provincial District. Receipts from Paid for Secondary
Secondary Reserve. Education.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wellington
Hawke's Bay
Marlborough
Nelson-Westland
Canterbury
Otago

£ s. d.
1,176 15 6

526 1 9
2,137 15 3

972 12 3
35 0 0

468 6 1
777 18 0

£ 8. d.
1,037 11 0

300 0 0
300 0 ()

885 0 0
35 0 0

290 0 0
500 0 0

834 19 1 806 13 3

Totals for 1908 6,929 7 11 4.154 4 3

Totals for 1907 4,919 ll .-■ 1,363 13 T

School.
Number Proportion of -r„».i uv™of Annual Rate of n„JfSf*?J.„
Pupils. Salary of Teachers. Received for Year.

Wanganui Girls' College
Wellington College (Girls')
Napier High Sohool (Boys')
Napier High School (Girls')
Nelson College (Boys')
Nelson College(Girls')
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School
Waitaki High Sohool (Boys')

17
6

25
18
16
12.22
6

25

£ s. d.
120 13 11
83 6 7

141 13 4
115 0 0
160 0 0
90 0 0

192 10 0
37 16 0

150 0 0

£ s. il.
136 3 4
27 1 2

196 8 6
128 (ill
163 16 0
93 12 0

192 10 0
37 16 0

187 10 0

Totals 1,163 3 11147 1,090 19 10

„ Act oi incorporation ,. „„,...„Nauje- or Institution. Remarks.Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution.

Whangarei High School .. .. 1878,No. 63, Local .. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Auckland Grammar School .. .. 1899,No. 11, Local. Act of 1885,No. 30.
Auckland Girls'Grammar School .. 1906,No. 18, Local.
Thames High School .. .. .. 1878,No. 54, Local.
New Plymouth High School .. .. 1889, No. 2, Local.
Wanganui Girls' College .. .. 1878, No. 42, Local .. Board identical with Education Board.
Wanganui Collegiate School .. .. Nil .. .. Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866,p. 9.
Palmerston North High School .. .. 1904,No. 20, section 88 Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903.
Wellington College and Girls' High School 1887,No. 17,Local.
Dannevirke High School .. .. 1904,No. 20,section88 Schemeofcontrol, Gazette, 1905. Vol. ii. p. 2, 407
Napier High Schools .. .. .. 1882, No. 11,Local.
Gisborne High School .. .. .. 1885,No. 8, Local .. Not in operation in 1907.
Marlborough High School .. 1899, No. 27, Local .. Board identical with Education Board.
Nelson College .. .. .. 1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15,Local.
Greymouth High School .. .. 1883, No. 21, Local .. Not in operation in 1907.
Hokitika High School .. .. .. 1883, No. 7, Local .. Not in operation in 1907.
Rangiora High School .. .. 1881,No. 15, Local.
Christchurch Boys' High School .. 1878,No. 30, Local .. Under management of Canterbury College.
Christchurch Girls'High School Nil] .. .. Under management of Canterbury College.

Endowment, Gazette, 1878,Vol. i, p. 131.
Christ's College Grammar School .. Canterbury Ordinance, A department of Christ's College, Canterburv

1855
Akaroa High School .. .. 1881, No. 16,Local .. Not in operation in 1907.
Ashburton High School . .. .. 1878,No. 49, Local.
Timaru High School .. .. .. 1878, No. 26, Local.
Waimate High School .. .. .. 1883,No. 19, Local .. Not in operation in 1907.
Waitaki High School .. .. .. .878, No. 18, Local.
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools .. .877, No. 52, Local.
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools 877, No. 82, Local.
Gore High School .. ,.| 904. No. 20. section SS Scheme of control, Gazette, 1908,Vol. ii, p. 1798.

Education District.

so Number of
_§ Teachers (exclud-;

ing Head
Teachers).

o . _
it
3 M. F. Total.
sX |

Number of l'upils.

M. F. Total.

* i

Amounts paid in Salariesduringthe Year.

From Receipts ■_.■»-*».—from Sources Total-Government. Sources.

Auckland
"aranaki
Vanganui
Wellington
iawke's Bay
■feUon ..
5rey
Yestland

Canterbury
iouth Canterbury
)tago
iouthland

11 10 6 16
12 13
7 7 3 10

10 10 10 20
4 4 2 6
4 2 8. 5
1112
1112

10 8 6 14
4 4 2 6
9 5 9 14-
4 13 4

6
1

3
10
2
3.
1
1

6
2
9

16
3

10
20
6
5
2
2

14
6

14-
4

154 161 315
48 34 82

113 96 20!)
188 262 450
58 80 138
50 63 118. 9 26 35
18 19 37

161 131 292
68 61 129

130 158 288
20 34 54

154
48

113
188
58
50
9

18
161
68

130
20

161
34
96

262
80
63
26
19

131
61

158
34

315
82

209
450
138
113
35
37

292
129
288

54

£ s. 3. £ s. d. i k. d.
3,145 0 0 1 .. 3,145 0 0

570 0 0 I .. 570 0 0
1,868 2 5 j 66 10 0 1.934 12 5
4,054 12 4 .. 4.054 12 41,097 10 0 72 18 4 1,170 8 4940 0 0 , .. 940 0 0

355 0 0 60 0 0 415 0 0
355 0 0 105 0 0 460 0 0

2,906 9 6 100 0 0 3,006 9 6
1,341 18 9 .. 1,341 18 9
2,771 16 8 ■ .. 2,771 16 8

691 5 9 .. 691 5 9
Totals for 1908 66 55 47 102 147 102 1,017 1,125! 2,142 20,096 15 51,017 1,125 2,142 404 8 4 20,501 3 9
Totals for 1907 64 53 48 101 148 101 1,243 1,209 2,4521,243 1,209 2,452 19,960 13 10 427 6 8 20,338 0 6


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

